

Work Session Agenda Raymore Parks and Recreation Board

Tuesday, July 14, 2020 6:00pm

Gilmore Room Centerview 227 Municipal Circle Raymore, Missouri 64083

- **1. Schedule of Fees Additions/Changes**Materials attached
- **2. Budget Review**Materials to be provided
- 3. Adjournment

Schedule of Fees and Charges

Adjustments Requested or Additions

Parks and Recreation

Rental Fees - resident

Hawk Ridge Park - ½ Shelter \$35

Hawk Ridge Park - Full Shelter \$70

Soccer / Flag Football Field \$25/hour

Soccer / Flag Football Field \$150/day

Soccer Field Rental per season \$2000 for 10 weeks

Rental Fees - non-resident

Hawk Ridge Park - ½ Shelter \$65

Hawk Ridge Park - Full Shelter \$70

Soccer / Flag Football Field \$75/hour

Soccer / Flag Football Field \$225/day

Soccer Field Rental per season \$3000 for 10 weeks

Specifically Permitted Rentals

Disc Golf Course Tournament \$300 per day

Raymore Activity Center

2 Day Tournament Rental \$1200 Deposit \$600

Hawk Ridge Park - Amphitheater

Resident/Non-Profit Non-Resident/Commercial

1 Day Rental \$600 \$800 Deposit \$300 \$400

Security Fee \$40/hour per Officer (2 Officer Minimum up to 250 attendees)

Alcohol Permit \$100 for any event requesting alcohol Vendor Fee \$50 for any vendor selling food or drink